Barico Industrial Co.,ltd www.baricoinc.com
Industrial Grooved Piping Solu�ons
� Executive standards
GB/T 5135.11-2006       Automatic sprinkler systems - Part 11:
                                          Grooved pipe fittings
GB/T 8260-2008            Technical specifications for grooved type
                                          flexible pipe couplings
GB/T 8259-2008            Types and dimensions of grooved type

• The table indicates the installation torque for each specification of coupling, which ensures that the coupling is installed in place and achieves
effective sealing. If the installation torque does not meet the requirements, it will result in unsuccessful coupling installation. Attention: Do not
exceed the specified maximum torque value during installation, otherwise it may cause bolt fracture and ultimately affect the service life of the
coupling.
ΦA D
C
Φ
 G
L
B
B
B-B
Sleeve type flexible coupling                                                   JINHU
Parameter Table
No. Size Type Pipe OD. ΦA C D ΦG L
1 HN-33.7 34 60 83 29-35 33.7 73
2 HN-38.0 38 64 92 30-39 38.0 81
3 HN-42.4 42 72 95 30-39 42.4 83
4 HN-48.3 48 77 100 30-41 48.3 89
5 HN-60.1 60 88 115 30-47 60.3 102
6 HN-75.0 75 122 154 40-62 75.0 135
7 HN-89.0 89 137 165 45-78 88.9 161
8 HN-100.0 102 157 179 45- 101.6 162
Application Diagram
� HN type flexible coupling
17